Email: info@integratedtech.in Website: www.integratedtech.in

CIN: L31909DL1995PLC277176

To Date: 16.05.2019

**The Manager (Listing Department)** Bombay Stock Exchange Limited P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

**Scrip Code: 531889** 

Subject: : Submission of Newspaper Advertisment for Intimation of Board Meeting under Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirments) Regulation 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the cutting of Newspaper advertisement for intimation of Board Meeting to be held on 23<sup>rd</sup> May, 2019 for approval of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter/ Year ended 31st March, 2019, published in Financial Express in English Language and in Jansatta in Hindi Language on 16th May, 2019.

This is for your information and records.-

Thanking you,

For Integrated Technologies Limited

Sneh Chauhan

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED Regd. Off. C-24, Defence Colony, New Delhi - 110024, India Tel: +91-11-41552579, Email: info@integratedtech.in Website: www.integratedtech.in CIN: L31909DL1995PLC277176

INTIMATION OF BOARD MEETING & CLOSURE OF TRADING WINDOW

CLOSURE OF TRADING WINDOW

Pursuant to the Regulation 29 and other applicable regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Discosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please note that the meeting of the Board of Directors of integrated Technologies Limited will be held on 23rd May, 2019 at 4.00 PM. at the registered office of the company at C-24, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024 to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results (Standalone) along with Audit Report for the quarter and financial year ended on 31st March, 2019 and matters connected therewith.

Further, pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider

Further, pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 and SEBI letter Ref. No. LIST/COMP/01/2019-20 dated April 02, 2019 the Trading window for trading in the Securities in the Company is closed from 05.04.2019 till 48 hours from the conclusion of the Scheduled Roard Maeting is 25th May cheduled Board Meeting i.e. 25th May, 2019 (both days inclusive).

For Integrated Technologies Limited

Sneh Chauhan Place: New Delhi Date: 14.05.2019 (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Form No. INC-26 (Pursuant to rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014)

(Incorporation) Rules, 2014/ Before the Central Government Regional Director, Northern Region, New Delhi in the matter of sub-section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-tule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (incorporation) Rules, 2014 AND

In the matter of TCC INFRATECH LIMITED
(CINL VT0100DL2011FLC216375)
having its Registered Office at 3/80, RAIM GALL, VISHMAS NAGAR, SHAHDARA, DELHI-110032

NOTICE is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeting confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 30h January, 2019 to enable the company to change its Registered office from "National Capital Territory of Delhi" to the "State of Uttar Pradesh".

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by

Territory of Delhi" to the "State of Uttar Pradesh".

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mea.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his / her objections supported by an afficiarly stating the nature of his / her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Northern Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Panjavaran Briawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-11003 within Fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its Registered Office at the address mentioned below-3/80, RAM GALI, VISHWAS NAGAR, SHAHDARA, DELHI-110032

Date: 15.05.2019 Place: New Delhi

TCC INFRATECH LIMITED

VINOD KUMAR GOEL

DIN: 00144777

AKME STAR HOUSING **FINANCE LIMITED** 

CIN L45201RJ2005PLC020463 Registered office : AKME BUSINESS CENTRE (ABC), 4-5 SUBCITY CENTRE SAVINA CIRCLE, OPP. KRISHI UPAZ MANDI UDAIPUR RJ 313002 IN mail: akmestarhousing@yahoo.com, Contact No 0294-2489501

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Pursuant to Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform that meeting of the Board of Directors of the company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, May 22" 2019 to consider and approve Audited Financial Results of the Company for Quarter/Year ended March 31st, 2019. Further the Trading Window for dealing in securities of the Company for all Designated Employees and Directors shall already closed from Monday, April 01st, 2019 to Saturday, May 25th 2019 (Both days inclusive)

For Akme Star Housing Date: 14/05/2019 Finance Limited Sd/

Place: Udaipur Paritosh Kothari Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Form No. INC-26
(Pursuant to rule 30 of the Companies (Pursuant to rule 30 of the Companies (Pursuant to rule 30 of the Companies (Pursuant Superior to Pulles, 2014)

Regional Director, Northern Region, New Delhi in the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Ad, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

AND

BRITANIA SALES AND SERVICES PVT LTD

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filling investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his /her objections supported by an affeavit stating the nature of his / her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Northern Region, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, B-2 Wing, 2nd Floro, Paryavaran Bhawen, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003 within Fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its Registered Office at the address mentioned below-

For & on behalf of Applicant
BRITANIA SALES AND SERVICES PVT LTD

SHALINI UMESH CHABLANI

DIN: 00885883

IANCIAL EXPRESS

FORM NO. URC-2

Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part 1 of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act, 2013 [Pursuant to Section 374(b) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 4(1) of the Companies (Authorized to Register) Rules, 2014]

(Authorized to Register) Rules, 2014]

Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of Sub-Section (2) of Section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application is proposed to be made after fifteen days hereof but before the expiry of thirty day hereinafter to the Registrar of Companies at 4° Floor, IFCI Tower, Nehru Place, Delhi-11019 that "Genes 2ME LLP" a LLP may be registered under Part I of chapter XXI of the Companies Act 2013, as a company limited by shares.

The principal objects of the company are as

The principal objects of the company are as follows:- (i) To undertake the business of providing, serving, organizing, medical, 2. The principal objects of the company are as follows: (i) To undertake the business of providing, serving, organizing, medical, clinical and health related services. (ii) To set up medical, clinical, healthcare centers and provide, encourage, initiate or promote facilities for the discovery, improvement or development of new methods of diagnosis, understanding and prevention and treatment of diseases. (iii) To encourage the discovery of new medical and / or surgical management of diseases & afflictions & to investigate and make known the nature and ments of investigations and findings & research in the said field & to acquire any patent & licenses or other protective devices relating to the results of any discovery, investigations, findings or researches & to acquire any processes upon such terms as may seem expedient and to improve the same & to undertake the manufacture of any product developed, discovered or improved and / or to give licences for the manufacture of the same to others & either to market the same or to grant licences to others to market the same or such terms as the society may deem it fit to do.

A copy of the draft memorandum and articles of association of the proposed company may.

terms as the society may deem microuo.

A copy of the draft memorandum and articles of association of the proposed company may be inspected at the office at Kh-No. 1674, G/F, Village Kishan Garh, Mehrauli Property No. 135/9, Aruna Asaf Ali Marg, DL 110070

135/9, Aruna Asaf Ali Marg, DL 110070

Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), plot No. 6.7,8, sector 5, IMT Manesar, district Gurgaon (Haryana), Pin Code-122050, within twenty one days from the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the company at its registered office. company at its registered office Dated this 16th day of May, 2019

Applicant(s)
For Genes 2me LLP

Sd/-Sd/-Neeraj Gupta DPIN-01214836 2. Ritu Gupta DPIN- 02078322

### **GS LIMITED**

Kama Holding 104779 Galleria, DLF Mayur Vihar.

Floor, Mayur Place, Vihar Phase I Extn, Delhi - 110091 k C, Sector 45, Gurugram-122003 54400 • Fax : (+91-124) 4354500 inas.com

Idings.com

#### NOTICE

iven pursuant to Regulation 29 read with her applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing sure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a of Directors of the KAMA Holdings Limited will Oth May, 2019 inter-alia, to approve the audited quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019 and al dividend on Equity Shares if any.

so available on the Company's website i.e. om and also on the websites of the BSE ia.com, Stock Exchange where Company's

for KAMA HOLDINGS LIMITED

EKTA MAHESHWARI

(Whole Time Director, CFO & Company Secretary)

# IMITED

li Road, New Delhi - 110002 PLC306032

anter@gmail.com; Website : www.dtctea.com IR QUARTER ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2019

ree Months Ended		Year Ended			
(Un-audited)		(Un-audited)	(Audited)		
13.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018		
10.41	7.24	17.88	24.51		
52.34	37.60	192.11	182.62		
(1.68)	(1.99)	0.40	0.49		
34.54	30.47	100.20	90.51		
27.97	23.47	95.85	100.43		
(1.44)	(11.09)	14.04	16.68		
0.20	0.22	0.85	0.86		
7	. 0.01	-	0.08		
(1.64)	(11.32)	13.19	15.74		
100	(	No. of the state of	17.73		
(1.64)	(11.32)	13.19	(1.99)		
10,20	10.20	10.20	10.20		
-			(114.94)		
	*		(1.95)		
7.150	27,150	27,150	27,150		
6.62%	26.62%				
5.62% 26.62% 26.62% 26.62%					

d of Directors in their Meeting held on 14.05.2019 elhi - 110002 By Order of the Board For DTC India Ltd.

D. K. Singh Whole Time Director (DIN: 06411142)

# MATA GI REGD. OFFICE :Village Tipra, Barotiwala, Baddi, District Solan. (H.P.)-174 103

CIN: L26101HP1981PLC004430

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2019 QUARTER ENDED YEAR ENDED 3 months Corresponding Preceding 3 S. No Year to date Year to date ended months ended Particulars 3 months figures for figures for in current year ended in the urrent period corresponding previous yea ended previous period 31.03.2019 ended 31.12.2018 31.03.2018 31.03.2019 31.03.2018 (Audited) (Unaudited) Income (Audited) (Audited) (Audited) Gross Sales Other operating income Revenues from Operation 16.43 24.06 10.10 16.43 24.06 28.94 Total incom 5 94 49.89 63.76 28.94 Expenditur 5.94 19.12 66.31 87.82 Employees benefits expense Finance cost 4.40 13,53 6.96 7.48 0.15 Depreciation & Amortization expense 0.01 3.67 0.45 1.75 Other expenditure 0.64 Total expenses 19.79 14.33 7 64 43(41

IRI (2455) BRANCH, NEW DELHI

TICE [SECTION 13(4)] (For Immovable property)

heing the Authorised Officer of the Canara Bank under Securitisation local Assets and Enforcement of Security interest Act, 2002 (Act 54 of S as the Act and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 ecurity Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice neberower Mrs. Sunita Anand w/o Mr. Amit Anand to repay the ice, being Rs.31,39,794.50 (Rupees: Thirty One Lakh Thirty Nine Ninety Four & Paise Fifty only) within 60 days from the date of

repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the idersigned has taken possession of the property described herein conferred on him / her under section 13 (4) of the said Act, read with is 13th day of May of the year 2019.

# इन्टीग्रेटेड टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड

कार्यालय सी-24, डिफेन्स कॉलोनी, नई दिल्ली-110024, भारत टेली: +91-11-41552579, ईमेल: info@integretedtech.in वेबसाईटः www.integratedtech.in, CIN:L31909DL1995PLC277176

# बोर्ड के बैठक की सुचना

सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व एवं उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन 2015 के विनियमन 29 के अनुसार कृपया ध्यान रखें कि इन्टीग्रेटेड टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक 23 मई, 2019 को 4.00 बजे अप. में सी-24, डिफेन्स कॉलोनी, नई दिल्ली-110024, में कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में आयोजित की जायेगी जिसमें 31 मार्च, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा वित्त वर्ष के लिये कम्पनी के अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों (स्टैंडएलॉन) के साथ ऑडिट रिपोर्ट पर विचार तथा अनुमोदन किये जाएंगे।

पुनः सेबी (इन्सायडर ट्रेडिंग निषेध) विनियमन, 2015 तथा सेबी के पत्र संदर्भ नं. LIST/COMP/01/ 2019-20 तिथि 2 अप्रैल, 2019 के अनुसार कम्पनी की प्रतिभृतियों में कारोबार के लिये ट्रेडिंग विण्डो 5.4.2019 से बोर्ड बैठक की निर्धारित तिथि अर्थात् 25 मई, 2019 की पूर्णता से 48 घंटे बाद तक (दोनों दिवस सहित) बंद हैं।

इन्टीग्रेटेड टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड के लिये हस्ता /

स्थानः नर्ड दिल्ली

दिल्ली के

के कम्पनी

मटेड

16375)

चेकाकत्ती

कम्पनी न

कम्पनी के

पृष्टिकरण

स्ताव किया

कम्पनी को

त बैठक में

दिल्ली" से

कार्यालय के

रण देते हुए

नके हित्

gov.in)

110003

/80, राम

ामिटेड

निदेशक)

144777

यम.

ग में]

समक्ष

ारा 13 नियम

तथा

इवेट

302, ग्रेटर

कर्ता

ाता है

गोजित

रस्ताव

जीकृत

देल्ली

ने हेत

नि से

CA-21

वेशक

शिक

जिल

नारण 14

डाक

नी के

पर

मेन्ट

ली।

र से

ड्ढा)

शिक

3937

नद महित

पत्तरी

कॉपी

म गली.

)032

स्नेह चौहान (कम्पनी सचिव एवं अनुपालन अधिकारी)

# PREMIER PO

Regd.Office: 305, Ill Floor, Elite House, 36, Community Centre, Kailash Colony Extn., Zamroodpur, New Delhi, 110048 CIN: L25209DL1992PLC049590, Phone: 011-29246481

Email: compliance.officer@premierpoly.com, Website: www.premierpoly.com

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations.2015, a Meeting of Board of Directors of the company will be held on Tuesday, 28th May,2019 at 11.30 A.M. at the Registered Office of the company at 305, III Floor, Elite House, 36, Community Centre, Kailash Colony Extension, Zamroodpur, New Delhi 110048 to consider and approve the standalone Audited Financial>Results of the company for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2019 i.e. from 01st April 2018 to 31st March, 2019 and Balance Sheet & Audited Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 31st March,2019 and to consider and recommend dividend on equity shares. Further, trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company by the Insiders, as defined under the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations,2015 is closed from Monday, 01st April,2019 to Thursday, 30th May,2019 (both days inclusive).

The notice is available on the Company's website www. Premierpoly.com and also on www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

Date: 14/05/2019 Place: New Delhi For PREMIER POLYFILM LTD.

COMPANY SECRETARY

# 🦸 ICICI Bank

अंचल कार्यालयः आईसीआईसीआई बैंक टावर, एनबीसीसी प्लेस, प्रमित विहार, नई दिल्ली- 110003 ("आईसीआईसीआई बैंक")

पेर्जी कार्यालयः आईसीआई बैंक टावर, चकली सर्किल के निकट, ओल्ड पादा रोड, वड़ोदरा-390007 कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालयः आईसीआई बैंक टावर, बान्द्रा-कुर्लो कॉम्प्लैक्स, बान्द्रा (ई), मुम्बई- 400051

# सरफैसी अधिनियम, 2002 के अंतर्गत कब्जा सूचना

जैसा कि, वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निमाण तथा प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्त्तन अधिनियम,-2002 (''अधिनियम'') के अंतर्गत आईसीआईसीआई बैंक लिमिटेड (''आईसीआईसीआई बैंक'') के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में तथा प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्त्तन) नियमावली, 2002 (''नियमावली'') के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13 की उप-धारा (12) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने सांविधिक मांग सूचना तिथि 23 नवम्बर, 2015 जारी कर मैं. एनसीएमएल इंडस्ट्रीज प्रा. लिमिटेड (''कॉर्पोरेट गारन्टर'' प्रदाता'') मनीश जैन (एचयूएफ) (''गारन्टर''), सुश्री श्रेया जैन (रजनीश जैन एचयूएफ के कोपरसेनर/ रजनीश जैन के कानूनी उत्तराधिकारी), श्री मनीश जैन (''प्रबंध निदेशक'' तथा ''गारन्टर''), श्री मोहन लाल जैन (''गारंटर''), श्रीमती सुमन जैन (''गारंटर'') श्रीमती कमला जैन (''गारंटर'') तथा श्रीमती संगीता जैन (''गारन्टर एवं रजनीश जैन एचयूएफ के कोपरसेनर⁄ रजनीश जैन के कानूनी उत्तराधिकारी) को उक्त सूचना की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर सूचना में वर्णित राशि भुगतान की तिथि तक आगे के ब्याज, चूक दंड ब्याज, लागत तथा अन्य चार्जेज के साथ 31 अक्टूबर 2015 को बकाया रु. 970,970,473.45 (रुपये सत्तानवे करोड नौ लाख सत्तर हजार चार सौ तिहत्तर एवं पैसे पैंतालिस मात्र) जिसका विशेष उल्लेख सूचना में किया गया है, वापस लौटाने का निर्देश दिया था।

जैसा कि, ऋणधारक प्रतिभृति प्रदाता कॉर्पोरेट गारन्टर तथा रजनीश जैन के कानूनी उत्तराधिकारी इस राशि को वापस लौटाने में विफल रहे अतः एतद्द्वारा ऋणधारक, गारंटरों, कॉर्पोरेट गारन्टर, प्रतिभृति प्रदाता तथा रजनीश जैन के कानूनी उत्तराधिकारी तथा आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि आज, 15 मई, 2019 को अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त नियमावली के नियम 8 के साथ पठित अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (4) के अंतर्गत उन्हें प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने यहां नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति का भौतिक कब्जा कर लिया है। जिसका विशेष रूप से वर्णन यहां नीचे दिया गया है।

विशेष रूप से ऋणधारक, गारंटर, कॉर्पोरेट गारन्टर, प्रतिभूति प्रदाता तथा रजनीश जैन के कानूनी उत्तराधिकारी तथा आम जनता को एतद्द्वारा सतर्क किया जाता है कि वे यहां नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति का व्यवसाय न करें तथा इन संपत्तियों का किसी भी तरह का व्यवसाय अदायगी की तिथि तक उस पर अद्यतन ब्याज के साथ उसमें वर्णित राशि के लिये आईसीआईसीआई बैंक के चार्ज के अधीन होगा।

ऋणधारक, गारंटर, कॉर्पोरेट गारन्टर, प्रतिभूति प्रदाता तथा रजनीश जैन के कानूनी उत्तराधिकारी का ध्यान प्रतिभृत परिसम्पत्तियों को विमोचित करने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संदर्भ में अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (8) के प्रावधानों के प्रति आकृष्ट की जाती है।

# प्रतिभूत परिसम्पत्तियों का विवरण

नीचे दिये गये विवरणों के अनुसार ग्राम चिजर्सी कुलीचनगर, परगणा डासना, तहसील हापुड़, जिला गाजियाबाद में स्थित भूमि (एनएम इंडस्ट्रीज प्रा.लि. के स्वामित्व में):

सम्पत्ति खाता नं. 251, खुसरा नं. 514, माप 1.7690 हेक्टेयर्स
 सम्पत्ति खाता नं. 354, खुसरा नं. 513, माप 0.158 हेक्टेयर्स की सम्पत्ति का 1/2 भाग

सम्पत्ति खाता नं. 354, खसरा नं. 513, माम 0.158 हेक्टेयर्स की सम्पत्ति का 1/2 भाग सम्पत्ति खाता नं. 255, खेसरा नं. 512, माम 0.21466 हेक्टेयर्स की सम्पत्ति का 2/3 भाग। सम्पत्ति खाता नं. 225, खेसरा नं. 512, माम 0.40733 हेक्टेयर्स की सम्पत्ति का 1/3 भाग।

के साथ सभी भवनों, उस पर सेरचनाओं, साजो-सोमान, फिटिंग्स तथा सभी प्लान्ट एवं मशीनरी, भूमि से संबंधित अथवा भूमि से जुड़ी कोई भी स्थाई संरचना।

चौहदी:

उत्तरः अन्य भूमि पूर्वः १ मीटर चौड़ी सड़क दक्षिणः 3 मीटंर चाक रोड पश्चिमः चाुक रोड

तिथि: 15 मई, 2019, स्थान: हापुड़, गाजियाबाद

आईसीआईसीआई बैंक लिमिटेड (प्राधिकृत अधिकारी)

# TRIVENI ENGINEERING & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd.Off: Deoband, District Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh-247 554 Corp. Off: 8th Floor, Express Trade Towers, 15-16, Sector 16A, Noida-201301 CIN: L15421UP1932PLC022174 Email: shares@trivenigroup.com website: www.trivenigroup.com

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29(1)(a) read with Regulation 47(1)(a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, the 21st May, 2019 inter-alia to consider and take on record Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2019.

The intimation of the Board meeting is also available on the Company's website www.trivenigroup.com and also on the websites of BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).

For Triveni Engineering & Industries Ltd Date: 14.5.2019 Group VP & Company Secretary

प्रपत्र सं. आईएनसी-26 [कम्पनी (निगमन) द्वितीय संशोधन नियमावली, 2017 के नियम 30 के अनुपालन में]

केन्द्रीय निदेशक (उत्तरी क्षेत्र) के समक्ष कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013, कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 (4) तथा कम्पनी (निगमन) द्वितीय संशोधन नियमावली, 2017 के नियम 30 (5) (ए)

के मामले में तथा

लोर्मान्स होमियोपैथिक एसोसिएट्स प्राईवेट लिमिटेड जिसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय डीआईए-101, जनकपुरी, नई दिल्ली डीएल 110058 आईएन में है, के मामले में

एतद्द्वारा आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि ''दिल्ली'' से ''हरियाणा राज्य'' में उसके पंजीकृत कार्यालय को परिवर्तित करने के लिए कंपनी को सक्षम बनाने के लिए 15.04.2019 को आयोजित असाधारण आमसभा में पारित विशेष प्रस्ताव के अनुसार कंपनी के मेमोरैंडम ऑफ एसोसिएशन के परिवर्तन की पुष्टि के लिए कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 के अंतर्गत यह कंपनी केन्द्र सरकार के पास आवेदन करने का प्रस्ताव करती है।

कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय के इस प्रस्तावित परिवर्तन से यदि किसी व्यक्ति का हित प्रभावित होता हो, वे उसके ऊपर वर्णित पंजीकृत कार्यालय तथा नीचे वर्णित कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय के पते पर आवेदक कंपनी को उसकी एक प्रति के साथ इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तिथि से चौदह (14) दिनों के भीतर अपने हित की प्रकृति तथा आपत्ति के कारणों का उल्लेख करते हुए एक शपथ पत्र द्वारा समर्थित अपनी आपत्ति क्षेत्रीय निदेशक (उत्तरी क्षेत्र), कॉर्पोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय, बी-2 विंग, 2रा तल, पर्यावरण भवन, सीजीओ कॉम्प्लैक्स, नई दिल्ली-110003 में जमा करें या जमा कराएं या पंजीकृत डाक से भेजें: कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालयः प्लॉट नं. 396, फेज-1,

इंडरिट्रयल एरिया, पंचकूला 134113, भारत कृते एवं के लिए आवेदक डा. लोर्मान्स होमियोपैथिक एसोसिएट्स प्राईवेट लिमिटेड

(राजेन्द्र स्वरूप अरोड़ा)

तिथि: 15.4.2019 निदेशक स्थानः दिल्ली DIN: 00044338